lst	ward	Knights Tavern	William Campbell
2nd	11	Court House	Butler K. Smith
3rã	ward	Drakes Hotel	Wm. Lingenfelter
4 th	11	Chas Williams Shop	John H Wright
5th	11	Weavers & Tuckers	-
		Shop	James Sulgrove
6th	11	John Wilkeys house	John Douglass

Ordered that the Marshal notify said Inspectors of their appointment.

On Motion of Mr. Boatright Ordered that the Marshal cause Washington Street at each end of the Canal bridge to be repaired.

And the Council adjourned

Attest	(	Daviā V.	Culley	
Hervey Brown	(			
Secretary	(	Prest.	Common	Council

Council Chamber Indianapolis March 11. 1842

Council met; present Messrs Cully President, Black Goldsberry, Cox, Loudon and Boatright of the Councilmen.

The President laid before the Council Wiley & Littles report as town Auctioneers, which was concurred in.

On Motion of Mr. Goldsberry

Resolved that Philip Michael have the privilege of replacing the gravel on the side walk around his property which has been washed by the late freshet into the Street.

Jeremiah Collins made application for license as a Grocery Keeper in the town of Indianapolis, Ind.

Ordered That the Secretary issue license to said Jeremiah Collins to retail spirituous & strong liquors in the town of Indianapolis for the term of one year from the 7th day of March 1842 upon his complying with the ordinances of said town.

On Motion of Mr. Cox

Resolved That the fine of \$10 and costs heretofore assessed against George W. Mears for taking earth from the Street in the town of Indianapolis by the President of the Common Council of the town of Indianapolis be remitted Mr. Loudon laid before the Common Council the annual report of the Treasurer of the town of Indianapolis which was concurred in.

On Motion of Mr. Cox

Resolved that hereafter the Treasurer upon the receipt of any money shall give duplicate receipts to the person paying in said money, and that the person receiving said receipts shall deposit one of said receipts with the Secretary to be charged to said Treasurer.

The President laid before the Council An Ordinance establishing the grade of the Streets in the town of Indianapolis which was read twice and on motion of Vr. Boatright refered to a select committee, composed of Messrs Boatright & Goldsberry.

On Motion of Mr. Loudon

Resolved That a committee be appointed to ascertain the extent of the Break in the levy around the Boyou in the Morth East part of the Donation, and how the same can be repaird and by whom the same should be repaird & report the same to this Council

Messrs Loudon & Boatright were appol. said committee

Allowed James Vanblaricum \$6:62% for money expended for Council as per account filed (Isd. 12 Mar)

Allowed John P. Michael 37:50 for carting as per account filed (Isd. 12 Mar)

Allowed Michael Shea \$1:37% for shoveling as per account filed (Iso. 19 Mar)

Alloved - - Duchman \$1:875 for shoveling as perfectount filed (Isd. 12 Mar)

On Motion of Mr. Cox Resolved That the Salary of the Marshal for the current year be fixed at the sum of One hundred dollars for the year.

And the Council adjourned

Attest	(	Davió V.	Culley
Hervey Brown	(		
Secretary	(	Prest.	Com Council